Disease Services for the City, in accordance with and pursuant to the same terms, 
conditions, and pricing of solicitation number 18C-018L procured by School Board of Palm 
Beach County, Florida. 

3 This Agreement is in full force and effect upon full execution by the City for an 
annual not-to-exceed amount of One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,750,000). 

4 This Agreement shall terminate on June 30, 2020, unless 18C-018L is renewed 
by School Board of Palm Beach County, Florida. 

5 The City, at its sole discretion, reserves the right to terminate this Agreement 
with or without cause immediately upon providing written notice to Contractor.